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SEMESTER 1

Staff return Monday 21st August 2023

Boarding Students Induction Weekend Saturday 26th August 2023

New student induction day Monday 28th August 2023

All students return to school Tuesday 29th August 2023

Prophet’s Birthday* Friday 29th September 2023

Parent-Teacher Conferences Tuesday 10th October – Thursday 12th October 2023

Half term Monday 16th October – Friday 20th October 2023

Commemoration Day* Friday 1st December 2023

National Day* Saturday 2nd – Sunday 3rd December 2023

School closes for Winter Break Friday 8th December 2023

* ACTUAL DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE - DO NOT BOOK ANY HOLIDAYS UNTIL CONFIRMED BY THE SCHOOL
** FOR BILLING PURPOSES

TOTAL DAYS: 182

Term starts Tuesday 2nd January 2024

End of Semester 1** Wednesday January 31st 2024

Term starts Monday 8th April 2024

PD Day (Students not in school) Monday 8th April 2024

Eid al-Fitr* Tuesday 9th April– Friday 12th April 2024

Arafat Day* Saturday 15th June 2024

Eid Al Adha* Monday 17th – Tuesday 18th June 2024

End of term Friday 5th July 2024 

SEMESTER 2

Parent-Teacher Conferences Tuesday 6th February - Thursday 8th February 2024

Half term Monday 12th February - Thursday 15th February 2024

Ramadan begins* Sunday 10th March 2024 (evening)*

School closes for Spring Break Friday 22nd March 2024
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Aug. 28 Start day for new students

Aug. 29 Start day for all students

             Start of Semester 1

Feb. 6 - 8 Parent-Teacher Conference

Feb. 12 - 15 Semester Break 

Start/End of school year

Start day for all students

School holidays

Parent-Teacher Conference

Public Holidays

•      Al Hijri New Year*      Jul. 18/19, 2023

• Prophet Mohammed’s Birthday*           Sep. 29, 2023

• Commemoration Day*      Dec. 1, 2023

• U.A.E National Day*      Dec. 2, 2023

• New Year’s Day      Jan. 1, 2024

• Isra’a Al Miraj*         Feb. 8, 2024

• Eid Al Fitr*                         April 9 - 12 2024

• Eid Al Adha*       June 17 - 18 2024 

  

* Subject to government and KHDA announcement
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Oct. 10 - 12 Parent-Teacher Conference 

Oct. 16 - 20 Mid.Term Break

Dec. 11 - 29 Winter Break Jan. 1 New Year’s Day

Mar. 25 - Apr. 5 Spring Break
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July 5   Last Day for students and teachers 

             Summer Break | End of Semester 2 
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